

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP 857/2015 CM(1895/2020) IA(1/2015)
in WP(C) 1596/2021 CM(6247/2021)

Mohd. Ali and others

.... Petitioner(s)

v/s

Through:- Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr.AAG for R-1,4 & 5
Mr. F. A. Natnoo, AAG for R-2 & 3
Mr. Tara Chib, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate for R-6
& 7.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

OWP 857/2015

Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr.AAG for R-1, 4 & 5
Mr. F. A. Natnoo, AAG for R-2 & 3
Mr. Tara Chib, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate for R-6 & 7

Reply stands filed by respondents 2 and 3.

Mr. Nanda, learned Sr.AAG also adopts the reply filed by respondents

No. 2 and 3.

WP(C) 1596/2021

Mr. Tara Chib, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. F. A. Natnoo, AAG for official respondents
Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate for R- 6 to 9

Copy of the petition stands furnished to learned counsel for the respondents.

Reply within four weeks.

List both the matters on 03.12.2021.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
22.10.2021
Bir