

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 857/2015
In
WP(C) No. 1596/2021

Mohd. Ali and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

OWP No. 857/2015

For the petitioner :- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

For the respondents :- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG for R-1
Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate

Reply sands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2, 3, 6 and 7.

Reply be filed by respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 positively within a period of two weeks, failing which, the right to file the reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 4 shall stand closed.

WP(C) No. 1596/2021

For the petitioner :- Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate

For the respondents :- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG for R-1
Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 to 9.

Learned counsel for rest of the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file reply.

List both the matters on 09.11.2022.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu:
27.09.2022
Angita