

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 857/2015

in

WP(C) No. 1596/2021

Mohd. Ali and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate in

OWP No. 857/2015

Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate in

WP(C) No. 1596/2021

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

OWP No. 857/2015

Reply stands already filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 submits that he wants to adopt the reply already filed by the Custodian in this case.

His submission is taken on record.

Ordered, accordingly.

This Court vide order dated 27.09.2022 granted time to the respondents to file reply, failing which, it was made clear that right to file reply shall stand closed.

Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 submits that he adopts the reply already filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

His submission is taken on record.

Ordered, accordingly.

Pleadings are complete.

Interim direction shall continue till next date of hearing, if persisting as on date.

WP(C) No. 1596/2021

Reply stands already filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 to 9.

Inspite of the last and final opportunity granted by this Court, till date reply has not been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

In the interest of justice, another opportunity of one week is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 5 for filing reply, subject to payment of Rs. 1000/- as costs, to be deposited with the Registry.

List both the petitions for final consideration on 24.11.2022.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever on the next date of hearing.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue, if persisting as on date.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.11.2022
Neha