

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 857/2015

c/w

WP(C) No. 1596/2021

Mohd. Ali and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG
Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Though in the interest of justice, a week's time was granted to the learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 to file response to the writ petition but the same has not been filed.
2. Still, one week's time is granted to the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 to file the response, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter shall be considered on its merits.
3. List on 01.09.2023.
4. Meanwhile, the parties shall maintain status quo with regard to the possession, as it exists today.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
25.08.2023
Neha II