

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 857/2015 c/w
WP(C) No. 1596/2021

Mohd. Ali and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mrs. Divya Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

State and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
13.12.2023

Mrs. Divya Sharma, learned counsel seeks an adjournment due to
non-availability of arguing counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on 27.03.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
13.12.2023
Vishal