

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 857/2015 c/w
WP(C) No. 1596/2021

Mohd. Ali and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Abhya Thusoo, Advocate vice
Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate.
Mr. Ashraf Wani, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

27.03.2024

OWP No. 857/2015

Pleadings are complete.

A copy of the objections filed be provided to the learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of this week.

List for consideration on 08.05.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

WP(C) No. 1596/2021

Last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to the respondents for filing objections, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter will be considered on its merits.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

27.03.2024

Michal Sharma/PS