

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Mohd. Ali and others

OWP 857/2015
c/w
WP(C) 1596/2021
.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s Through: - Mr. P.N Bhat, Advocate

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Moazum, Advocate
Vice Mr. F.A Natnoo, Advocate
Ms. Sugandh Gandotra, Assisting Counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG
Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate

ORDER
08.05.2024

OWP 857/2015

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 27.03.2024 reflects that pleadings are complete.

Today Mr. P.N Bhat, Advocate has caused appearance on behalf of petitioners, Mr. Moazum, Advocate vice Mr. F.A Natnoo, Advocate has caused appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3, Ms. Sugandh Gandotra, Assisting Counsel vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Ld. Sr.AAG has caused appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 4 and 5 and Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate has caused appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 6 and 7.

WP(C) 1596/2021

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 27.03.2024 had granted last and final opportunity to the respondents to file objections, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

As per the report of the concerned clerk objections have not been filed, in terms of Hon'ble Court order dt. 27.03.2024.

Today Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate has caused appearance on behalf of the petitioner, Mr. Moazum, Advocate vice Mr. F.A Natnoo, Advocate has caused appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3, Ms. Sugandh Gandotra, Assisting Counsel vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG has caused appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 4 and 5 and Mr. P.N Bhat, Advocate has caused appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 6 to 9.

Since conditional order was passed and the objections have not been filed. So, file to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 1st week of June, 2024 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
08.05.2024
Sapna