

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.857/2015
c/w
WP(C) No.1596/2021

Mohd. Ali and Ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.
Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.12.2024

WP(C) No.1596/2021

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondents No.6 to 9.

Learned counsel for the official respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

OWP No.857/2015

Record is available. Same shall be retained by learned counsel for the respondents for next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 19.02.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
13.12.2024
Eva