

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**OWP No. 857/2015
c/w
WP(C) No. 1596/2021**

Mohd. Ali & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Arushi Kitchloo, Advocate vice
Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel
vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
ORDER
(01.03.2025)**

- 01.** Ms. Arushi Kitchloo, learned appearing counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate who is the arguing counsel is not available today.
- 02.** Adjourned as prayed for.
- 03.** List on **04.04.2025**.
- 04.** Interim direction(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
01.03.2025
SUNIL**