

Serial No. 11

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No.857/2015
c/w
WP(C) No.1596/2021
CM No.6247/2021

Mohd. Ali and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(22.07.2025)

List this matter on **01.08.2025**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.07.2025
Sneha