

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 857/2015
CM No. 1895/2020
CM No. 1440/2025
IA No. 1/2015
c/w
WP(C) No. 1596/2021
CM No. 6247/2021

Mohd. Ali & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate in
OWP No. 857/2015

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG
Mr. Rajinder Jamwal, Advocate
Mr. P.S. Pawar, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(01.08.2025)

- 01.** Mr. P.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that needful compliance to be done at the end of the petitioners as directed in terms of an order dated 02.07.2025 is time consuming exercise for which the petitioners have taken steps but seeks time for reporting the needful compliance.
- 02.** Time granted.
- 03.** List again on **30.08.2025**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.08.2025
SUNIL